47
Cantilever force
This force acts transversely at the centerline of the motor
shaft extension. The cantilever force is calculated from the
circumferential force multiplied by the pre-tension fac-
tor, which is dependent on the mechanical transmission
 characteristics of the particular belt.
The permissible cantilever forces for the individual motor

Special order version
Coded - Order (option) code also required
Ordering example
1LE0021 – 1DB43 – 4AH4-Z,  F70+B02
1LE0 option line motor, IE2 high efficiency motor, FS160, 4 poles, 400 VD/690 VY 50 Hz, IM B3, 3 resistance thermometers PT100,
terminal box on top included separated driven fan (F70) and Acceptance test certificate 3.1 in accordance with EN 10204 (B02).
Chapter 4 · 1LE0 option line
Distributionsbroschüre EN.indd   59Distributionsbroschüre EN.indd   59 27.05.2014   12:11:4027.05.2014   12:11:40
© Siemens AG 2014
60
List of options
Remark: The basic 1LE0 extended option motor does not include any option as standard.
Motor
frame size
Position of article No.
12th & 13th
Option code1) Description
Voltage and frequency
FS80 ~ 132 21 220 VD / 380 VY 50 Hz 2)
FS100 ~ 355 33 380 VD / 660 VY 50 Hz 2)
FS80 ~ 132 22 230 VD / 400 VY 50 Hz 2)
FS100 ~ 355 34 400 VD / 690 VY 50 Hz 2)
FS80 ~ 355 23 240 VD / 415 VY 50 Hz
FS80 ~ 355 35 415 VD 50 Hz
FS80 ~ 355 41 525 VD 50 Hz
FS80 ~ 355 90 M2A 220 VD / 380 VY 60 Hz (50 Hz output)
FS80 ~ 355 90 M2B 380 VD 60 Hz (50 Hz output)
FS80 ~ 355 90 M2C 440 VY 60 Hz (50 Hz output)
FS80 ~ 355 90 M2D 440 VD 60 Hz (50 Hz output)
FS80 ~ 355 90 M2E 460 VY 60 Hz (50 Hz output)
FS80 ~ 355 90 M2F 460 VD 60 Hz (50 Hz output)
Motor
frame size
Position of article No.
15th
Option code1) Description
Motor protection
FS80 ~ 355  A2) Without motor protection
FS80 ~ 355  B
Motor protection with PTC thermistors with three embedded
temperature sensors for tripping
FS80 ~ 355  C
Motor protection with PTC thermistors with 6 embedded
temperature sensors for alarm and tripping
FS100 ~ 355  F
Motor temperature detection with embedded  temperature
sensor KTY 84-130
FS80 ~ 355  H Installation of three PT100 resistance thermometers
FS80 ~ 355  J Installation of six PT100 resistance thermometers
Motor
frame size
Position of article No.
16th
Option code1) Description
Motor terminal box
FS80 ~ 355  4 Terminal box top
FS80 ~ 355  5 Terminal box on RHS
FS80 ~ 355  6 Terminal box on LHS
FS80 ~ 355  R103) Rotation of the terminal box through 90°, entry from DE
FS80 ~ 355  R11 Rotation of the terminal box through 90°, entry from NDE
FS80 ~ 355  R12 Rotation of the terminal box through 180°
FS80 ~ 355  H084) Terminal box on NDE
Winding and Insulation
FS80 ~ 355 N01 Temperature class 155 (F), used acc. to 155 (F), with service factor (SF)
FS80 ~ 355 N10 Temperature class 180 (H)
FS80 ~ 355 Q04 Anti-condensation heating for 220 V
FS80 ~ 355 Q02 Anti-condensation heating for 230 V
Chapter 4 · 1LE0 option line
Distributionsbroschüre EN.indd   60Distributionsbroschüre EN.indd   60 27.05.2014   12:11:4027.05.2014   12:11:40